				TO					
		3-2001							
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark PATENT						
			,	12					
	1017	746585		ÿ					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Ty	pe and while	Conveyance T	уре						
X New	09/01/01	🛛 Assignment	Security Agreement						
	(Non-Recordation) [#]	License	Change of Name						
Correction of P Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	D Merger	Other						
Corrective Doc			U.S. Government For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenc						
	Frame #		Departmental File						
Conveying Pa			names of conveying parties attached						
			Executio Month Day	Year					
-				2001					
Name (line 2)			Executio	n Date					
Second Party			Month Day						
Name (line 1)									
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Part	ty	🗖 Mark	if additional names of receiving parties atta						
Name (line 1)	Sun Microsystems, Inc.		is an assign						
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Delaware receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a								
Address (line 1)	901 San Antonio Road		domestic rep	presentative is					
Address (line 2)		an an an an an Anthé Baile Baile an Anna an	be a separat						
Address (line 3)		94303	from Assign	nent.)					
	City State/Country								
•	resentative Name and Ado	dress Enter f	or first Receiving Party only.						
Name			· · ·						
Address (line 1)		annes de la transmission de la							
Address (line 2)				600 <u>1973</u> 1973					
Address (line 3)			•.• •.•						
Address (line 4)			90	3					
	FOR	ROFFICE USE ONLY		2					
L									
برجة المجامع محمد مقمان برياة برسانيه بالارب	amplete the Cover Shoot Sond comments regarding	this burden estimate to the U.S. H	heet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doc Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, W	ashindion, D.C.					
	ormation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management 51-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADD						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231									
			4° 1	······································					

PATENT REEL: 011877 FRAME: 0537

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address							
	ip J. McKay	Area Code and Telephone Number	(831) 655-0880 ext. 14				
	dress (line 2) Garden West Office Plaza, Suite 220						
Address (line 4) Mor	nterey, CA 93940						
Pages Enterinclu	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1						
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Number(S) 🛛 Mark if additio	nal numbers attached				
		nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the					
	blication Number(s)	Patent	Numbers				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. 05 30 2001							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT							
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.							
Number of Propert	ties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved. #	ŧ <u>1</u>				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method of Payr Deposit Accour		Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Account 🗖					
(Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
	Deposit	Account Number:	# 50-0553				
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗵 No 🗆				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Philip J. McKay	(PM	ilhici	June 1, 2001				
Name of Person Sig	ning Signature		Date				
		/					

The second second

PATENT REEL: 011877 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

James B. Burr of _511 Broughton Lane, Foster City, California, 94404

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

LOW VOLTAGE LATCH

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30	≥_ day of	May	, 20 <u>0/</u>
------------------	-----------	-----	----------------

James B. Burr

Jámes B. Bur (Full Name)

RECORDED: 06/01/2001